
Satisfy Professional's Needs

Compatible with
• 40Vmax XGT Li-Ion battery
• 18V LXT Li-Ion battery
• AC (through AC adapter)

AC

40Vmax / 18V / ACCF003G
Cordless Fan

fan diameter450 mm



Standard Equipment : 

15 min

55 min

45 min

36 min

22 min

24 min

DC18RC

30 min

130 min

110 min

90 min

60 min

45 min

DC18SD

BL1815N 1.5Ah

2.0AhBL1820B

3.0AhBL1830B

4.0AhBL1840B

5.0AhBL1850B

6.0AhBL1860B

22 min

50 min

45 min

28 min

DC40RA

30 min

85 min

67 min

38 min

DC40RC

76 min 170 min

BL4020 2.0Ah 

BL4025 2.5Ah

BL4040 4.0Ah

BL4050F 5.0Ah

BL4080F 8.0Ah

Charging Time

A4-082023-1not covered by EPTA-Procedure Items of standard equipment and specifications may vary by country or area.

AC adaptor (TE00000793),
power supply cord (TE00000779)

Cordless Fan

Variable Speed

40Vmax / 18V / ACCF003GZ

CF003GZ: Battery & charger are sold separately

Air velocity
Air flow
Fan diameter
Fan head angle 
adjustment
Automatic oscillation

Continuous use (min.) 
w/o oscillation
Continuous use (min.) 
w/ oscillation
Dimensions (L x W x H)

Net weight

96-300 m/min
38-120 m³/min
450 mm (17-3/4")
Up: 90° / Down: 45°
Left: 90° / Right: 90°
Left: 60, 90, 120°
Right: 60, 90, 120°
w/ BL4040: 115 / w/ BL4080F: 230 / 
w/ BL1860B: 90
w/ BL4040: 110 / w/ BL4080F: 220 / 
w/ BL1860B: 85
w/o Battery: 312 x 633 x 770 mm 
(12-1/4 x 25 x 30-1/4")
w/o Battery: 7.9 kg (17.4 lbs.)

Without oscillationBattery

Continuous use (approx)
on a full battery charge [at Max air speed]

With oscillation

90 minBL1860B 85 min

115 minBL4040 110 min

230 minBL4080F 220 min

Foldable carrying 
handle

Max air flow 
volume

120
m³/ min

Max air speed*

*Measured at 1.0 m away 
from the appliance

300
m/ min

Automatic oscillation

Automatic oscillation
angle adjustment:
60°, 90°, 120° left/right

Accessory case

Located on the front of 
the appliance for storing 
AC adapter, etc.

Manual angle 
adjustment of fan head

90° up/45° down with a 
locking knob

Can be mounted onto
MAKPAC cart

Portability can be enhanced 
by mounting the appliance 
onto MAKPAC cart.

Stepless air flow volume 
setting

Compatible with 40Vmax / 
18V Li-Ion battery /AC

XGT battery and LXT 
battery can be installed 
simultaneously.

Dial-style air flow volume 
adjustment
(38 - 120m³/min)

Three O� timer settings
1 hour, 2 hours, 4 hours

Front fan cover has been 
redesigned to supply air widely 
around the appliance therefore, 
this model is suited for air blowing 
or ventilation in a large place such 
as factory, warehouse, etc.


