















Compatible with

- 40Vmax XGT Li-lon battery
- 18V LXT Li-lon battery
- AC (through AC adapter)

















Max air flow volume m³/ min

Max air speed* m/ min from the appliance

Compatible with 40Vmax / 18V Li-Ion battery /AC



XGT battery and LXT battery can be installed simultaneously.

Manual angle adjustment of fan head



90° up/45° down with a locking knob

Stepless air flow volume setting



Dial-style air flow volume adjustment (38 - 120m³/min)

Can be mounted onto **MAKPAC** cart



Portability can be enhanced by mounting the appliance onto MAKPAC cart.

Automatic oscillation



Automatic oscillation angle adjustment: 60°, 90°, 120° left/right

Accessory case



Located on the front of the appliance for storing AC adapter, etc.

Continuous use (approx)

on a full battery charge [at Max air speed]

Battery	Without oscillation	With oscillation
BL1860B	90 min	85 min
BL4040	115 min	110 min
BL4080F	230 min	220 min



Charging Time

40 Vinax	DC40RA	Standard Charging DC40RC	18V	DC18RC	Standard Charging DC18SD
BL4020 2.0Ah	22 min	30 min	BL1815N 1.5Ah	15 min	30 min
BL4025 2.5Ah	28 min	38 min	BL1820B 2.0Ah	24 min	45 min
BL4040 4.0Ah	45 min	67 min	BL1830B 3.0Ah	22 min	60 min
BL4050F 5.0Ah	50 min	85 min	BL1840B 4.0Ah	36 min	90 min
BL4080F 8.0Ah	76 min	170 min	BL1850B 5.0Ah	45 min	110 min
			BL1860B 6.0Ah	55 min	130 min

Cordless Fan

CF003GZ 40Vmax / 18V / AC

Variable Speed

Air velocity 96-300 m/min 96-300 m/min 38-120 m³/min 450 mm (17-3/4") Up: 90°/Down: 45° Left: 90°/Right: 90° Left: 60, 90, 120° Fan diameter Fan head angle adjustment Automatic oscillation Right: 60, 90, 120° w/BL4040: 115 / w/BL4080F: 230 /

Continuous use (min.)

W/ BL1860B: 85

Dimensions (L x W x H) W/o Battery: 312 x 633 x 770 mm (12-1/4 x 25 x 30-1/4")

Net weight W/o Battery: 7.9 kg (17.4 lbs.)

CF003GZ: Battery & charger are sold separately

Standard Equipment: AC adaptor (TE00000793), power supply cord (TE00000779)

not covered by EPTA-Procedure

A4-082023-1

CÔNG TY TNHH MAKITA VIỆT NAM NN 458, Block 16, 1811-12 Diding số 0, KCN VSP I. P. Hea Phin, TP. Thái Đầu Miệt, Binh Duding, Đĩ CO 274 652 6338 - Fax: C0274 562 8338 - Website: www.rinkita.com.um

CHI NHÁNH CTY TNHH MAKITA VN TAI MIỀN BẮC TRUNG TÂM DỊCH VỤ KHÁCH HÀNG Kho 5, Số 1, Đường Số 6, KCN - ĐT - DV VSIP Bắc Ninh, P. Phù Chẩn, TP. Từ Sơn, T. Bắc Ninh. ĐT: 0222 376 5942 Fax: 0222 376 5941

TRUNG TÂM DỊCH VỤ KHÁCH HÀNG CHI NHÁNH HẢ NỘI 65 Trường Chinh, P. Phương Liệt, Q. Thanh Xuân, TP. Hà Nội. 9T: 0243 202 2585 CHI NHÁNH ĐÀ NẪNG TRUNG TÂM DỊCH VỤ KHÁCH HÀNG

CHI NHÁNH CẦN THƠ 366 Võ Văn Kiệt, Khu Vực 5. P. An Thời, Q. Bình Thủy, TP. Cần Thơ CHI NHÁNH BUÔN MA THUỘT 68 Lẽ Đức Thọ, P. Tháng lợi, TP. Buôn Ma Thuột, T. Đák Lák. DT: 0262 355 4556 Fax: 0262 355 4557 TRUNG TÂM DỊCH VỤ KHÁCH HÀNG CHI NHÁNH HẢI PHÒNG

TRUNG TÂM DỊCH VỤ KHÁCH HÀNG

TRUNG TÂM DỊCH VỤ KHÁCH HÀNG CHI NHÁNH NHA TRANG Ló 3638 đượng BB, Khu đó thị Vinh Điệm Trung, Xã Vinh Ngọc, TP. Nha Trang, T. Khánh Hòa ĐT: 0258 220 0039 TRUNG TÂM DỊCH VỤ KHÁCH HÀNG

CHÍ NHÁNH HỒ CHÍ MÍNH Số 12 Trịnh Văn Cán, P. Cầu Ông Lãnh, Q. 1, TP. Hồ Chi Minh. DT: 0283 821 5191